	4
(Bid No. 14-046)	EM SUBMISSION NO.: EM 085 2013
	PRESENTED: 7-15-13
	ADOPTED: 8-30-13
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:	
	& SON ROOFING FOR ROOFING OF 12 TH ST & FIRE STATION #3
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER	
RE	SOLUTION
The Department of Purchases a Garage and Fire Station #3 as requested by the D	and Supplies has solicited a bid for re-roofing of 12 th St. Department of Infrastructure and Development; and
Thomas Brown & Son Roofing eight solicitations for said requirements. The account number: 402-753.200-976.000; and	g Co., 700 3 rd St., Bay City, MI was the low bidder from funding for this request will come from the following
approval, are hereby authorized to enter into co	Proper City Official, upon the Emergency Manager's ontract with Thomas Brown & Son Roofing for re-roofing amount not to exceed \$262,629.00. (Public Improvement
APPROVED-PURCHASING DEPT:	APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

		RAS		
Derrick Jones, Purchasing Manag	ger Gerald	Ambrose, Fina	ance Director	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	For			
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney				
\EFM DISPOSITION:				
ENACT REFER	TO COUNCIL		FAIL	
Michael K. Brown, Emergency M	anager	DATED: _	8-30-13	
071013 - DFJ				

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE : July 31, 2013
Agenda Item Title: Roofing at 12 th St. and Fire Station #3
Prepared By: Kathryn Neumann for Howard Croft
<u>Background/Summary of Proposed Action</u> : The roofs at 12 th St. and Fire Station #3 are leaking and are in dire need of replacement. They are leaking badly and are affecting the infrastructure of the building, if they are not repaired more costly repairs will be needed to stabilize the buildings.
Financial Implications: Funding is available in the account listed below.
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:
<u>Account No.</u> : 402-753200-976.000
Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 001301097
Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval
Staff Person: